The final plats for 
Lakewood Hills West – Phase #1 (133 lots) and for Lakewood Hills South – Phase #1 (73 lots) 

were recorded and recognized by the Denton County (the “County”) on November 17, 2015, and 
January 15, 2016, respectively. As a result, two hundred-six (206) Parcels within the West Phase 
#1 and South Phase #1 subdivisions had collection of Annual Installments beginning in tax year 
2016, which was due no later than January 31, 2017. These Parcels are subject to the Annual 
Installments to be collected for 2025-26 and shall be billed by the City in 2025 and will be

[...]

Agreement, simple interest at the rate of 6.53% per annum shall begin to accrue on the Assessment 
for a Lot once final plats are recorded, or until the Assessment is paid in full. The final plats for 
Lakewood Hills West – Phase #2 (165 lots) were recorded and recognized by the County on March 
4, 2021. As a result, one hundred and sixty-five (165) Parcels within the West Phase #2 subdivision 
will have collection of Annual Installments beginning in tax year 2023. These Parcels are subject 
to the Annual Installments to be collected for 2025-26 and shall be billed by the City in 2025 and 
will be delinquent on February 1, 2026.

[...]

and one Lot Type 5 Parcels were prepaid in full, resulting in a total of 184.00 in total outstanding 
Equivalent Units. Refer to Appendix B for additional details regarding prepaid Parcels. 

Table II-I-1 below shows the projected amount of Outstanding Assessments applicable to the one 
hundred and sixty-three (163) platted Lots pursuant to the Assessment per Lot calculated and 
shown for each Lot Type in the Amended and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. 

Table II-I-1 
Projected Assessments on Platted Lots 

West Phase #2 Subdivision 

Lot Type 
Total